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A. JURISDICTION
1) This complaint alleges that the civil rights of Plaintiff, &MM{U

(Print Plaintiff’s name)

who presently resides at 310‘ O ML were

violated by the actions of the below named individuals which were directed against

Plaintiff at MM&SP%-M on the following dates
(institution/city where violation otturred)
Plredrent (DL lnerd B3 e
/ 22 and ”ﬂﬂ‘f-

(Count I ‘ (Count II) (Count III)

Nou b Nov D Nod |, Y~

Defendant(s):
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Make a copy of this page to provide the below
information if you are naming more than five (5) defendants

2) Defendmt%mm resides at '& 20\0 Cas\\ 1‘221 ﬁO
1l name of first defendant) (address if first defendant)

and is employed as (VAS) . This defendant is sued in his/her
(defendant’s position and title, if any)
___individual & official capacity. (Check one or both). Explain how this defendant was
acting

under color of law: ﬂ_@m@moa\_f NS’*\\'U\\"\(V\} .
3) Defendant Li_@‘oou*a" resides at 3‘9’0‘(} ( 0 ﬁg Egdk @[ )

(full name of firgt defendant (address if first defendant)
and is employed as | . This defendant is sued in his/her
(defendant’s position and title, if any)
___ individual -official capacity. (Check one or both). Explain how this defendant was

acting

4) Defendant N / A resides at N / A
(full name of firgt defendant) (address if first defendant)
and is employed as 1\3/ iﬁ\ . This defendant is sued in his/her

(defeﬁdant’s position and title, if any)
___ individual official capacity. (Check one or both). Explain how this defendant was
acting

under color of law: M / pt

5) Defendant l\’ ! H resides at M / A
(full name of firgt 7eﬁndant) (address if first defendant)
and is employed as . This defendant is sued in his/her

(defendant’s position and title, if any)
__individual official capacity. (Check one or both). Explain how this defendant was
acting

under color of law: N / R




(full name of fjrs
and is employed as

resides at
ditl‘;ﬁdant)
(defendant’s position and title, if any)
__individual official capacity. (Check one or both). Explain how this defendant was

acting
/A

N/B

(address if first defendant)
. This defendant is sued in his/her

6) Defendant

under color of law:

7) Jurisdiction is invoked pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1343 (a)(3) and 42 U.S.C. § 1983. If you wish
to assert jurisdiction under different or additional statutes, list them below.

B. NATURE OF THE CASE
1) Briefly state the background of your case.
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C. CAUSE OF ACTION
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COUNT1
The following civil rlghts has been violated: L &

Becdom - 13¥ Amendment .

Supporting Facts: [Include all fact you consider important. State the facts clearly,
in your own words, and without citing legal authority or argument. Be sure you
describe exactly what each specific defendant (by name) did to violate your rights].
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COUNT II
The following civil rights has been violated: M_li@&lw ~

Supporting Facts: [Include all fact you consider important. State the facts clearly,
in your own words, and without citing legal authority or argument. Be sure you
describe exactly what each specific defendant (by name) did to violate your rights].
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COUNT 111

The following civil rights has been violated:

Supporting Facts: [Include all fact you consider important. State the facts clearly,
in your own words, and without citing legal authority or argument. Be sure you
describe exactly what each specific defendant (by name) did to violate your rights].
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D. PREVIOUS LAWSUITS AND ADMINISTRATIVE RELIEF

1) Have you filed other actions in state or fedegal courts involving the same or similar facts
as involved in this action? Yes No. If your answer is “Yes”, describe each
lawsuit. (If more than one, describe the others on an additional page following the below
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2)

outline). -

a) Defendants:

b) Name of court and docket number:

c) Disposition (for example, was the case dismissed , appealed or is it still pending?):
d) Issues raised:

e) Approximate date it was filed:

1] Approximate date of disposition:

Have you filed an action in federal court that was dismissed because it was determined to
be frivolous, malicious, or failed to state a claim upon which relief could be granted?
_ Yes No. If your answer is “Yes”, describe each lawsuit. (If you had more than
three actions'dismissed based on the above reasons, describe the others on an additional page
following the below outline.)

Lawsuit #1 dismissed as frivolous, malicious, or failed to state a claim:

a) Defendants:

b) Name of court and case number:

c) The case was dismissed because it was found to be (check one): frivolous
malicious or failed to state a claim upon which relief could be granted.

d) Issues raised:

e) Approximate date it was filed:

f) Approximate date of disposition:

Lawsuit #2 dismissed as frivolous, malicious, or failed to state a claim:

a) Defendants:

b) Name of court and case number:




3)

The case was dismissed because it was found to be (check one): frivolous

malicious or failed to state a claim upon which relief could be granted.

Issues raised:

Approximate date it was filed:

Approximate date of disposition:

Lawsuit #3 dismissed as frivolous, malicious, or failed to state a claim:

a)
b)

c)

d)

€)
f)

Defendants:

Name of court and case number:

The case was dismissed because it was found to be (check one): frivolous

malicious or failed to state a claim upon which relief could be granted.

Issues raised:

Approximate date it was filed:

Approximate date of disposition:

Have you'attempted to resolve the dispute stated in this action by seeking relief from the

procedures?

Yes No. Ifyour answer is “No”, did you not attempt administrative

proper adminiztrative officials, e.g., have you exhausted available administrative grievance

relief because the dispute involved the validity of a: (1) disciplinary hearing; (2) __ -

state or federal court decision; (3) ____ state or federal law or regulation; (4) parole

board decision; or (5) ___ other

If your answer is “Yes”, provide the following information. Grievance Number
o . Opn L
Date and institution where grievance was filed v an

\ y
Response to grievance: ) M\'W \o Dﬁ\{& ()5»5\" ~Noke ",

OGS No ¥ budky “ -




E. REQUEST FOR RELIEF

I believe that I am entitled to the following relief:
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I understand that a false statement or answer to any question in this complaint will
subject me to penalties of perjury. I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA THAT THE
FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT. See28 U.S.C. § 1746 and 18 U.S.C. § 1621.

(Name of Person who prepared or helped - (Signature of Plaintiff)
prepare this complaint if not Plaintiff) :

(Date)

(Additional space if negded; identify what is being continued) =~
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State of Nevada
Department of Corrections

DISCIPLINARY FORM |
NOTICE OF CHARGES

INMATE NAME: FREDRICKSON, NICHOLAS CHARGING EMPLOYEE LT. Groover
1146593
ATE OF | t 1M 1
CURRENT LOCATION: HDSP-U4-A-39-A; :;NC D OF INCIDENT: 11/26/2015
DATE CHARGES WRITTEN: 12/01/2015

OIC#: 400240

MJ21: Theft Theft of meal tray

MJ52; Refusal to Participate Refusal to participate in the common
fare meal

On November 26, 2015 (Thanksgiving Day), while feeding the protective segregation nm. SP Culinary dining halls, there are
inmates within the PSU inmate population that voluntariy request to participate in the Common Fare meal. Of these 18 inmates, only FOUR
inmates requested a Common Fare meal tray. The remaining inmates ate off the regular ine. Lt Groover, who was supervising the service
of the Thanksgiving Holiday Meal witnessed inmate Frederickson, Nicholas 1146593 eating a regular tray whike in the dining hal. AW Nash
present for Holiday Meal and was advised at that time. The inmates involved not only committed thef that cost the HDSP Culinary a
monetary loss of $‘L0_1, but failed {p participate in the Common Fare Meal in which volun requested to be on.
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DATE OF SERVICE: 18J13/i S TIME OF SERVICE; Primary Hearing Offcer (Original)
PRINTED NAME OF HEARING OFFICER (0 ) Q VRN Charging employee (Copy)

SIGNATURE OF HEARING OFFICER

SIGNATURE OF INMATE
(Signature indicates receipt of notice only. Itis not a plea; refusal to sign should be noted)

Inmate (Copy)

Report Name: NVRNOC Page 1 of 1
Reierence Name: NOTIS-RPT-OR-0061.1
RunDate: DEC-07-1507:21 PM



TFound Mot
w\ \ 7] / Log Number

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS >
. INFORMAL GRIEVANCE
name: Nichdles Frodskgon 1.D. NUMBER: [[4659
msTITUTION: __HDSP o FA XD

GRIEVANT’S STATEMENT: _L. 00b 30| LR 7

= WAS cr}simdceé vo wad T\ ﬁ%“"ﬂf_\pﬁmnjm.ﬂﬂﬁ_\ﬁi

o599\

®
L

Brlara) A0

R
M
o]
I3
& [€
\ T
.
.. N ‘
\>4 )
T
A
q:Lm%wa P 24t

3

E
INMATE SIGNATURE: A_é: Eg DATE: XY ffrme: 2 =7 7P; o gx
- u
GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR SIGNATURE: DATE: Z i l" TIME: + 1 ﬁ
-

GRIEVANCE RESPONSE: 876/ & PV /Qd?/ c ﬁ{ 3397 5/

vaa ou W W, a3y

Y7 vl g ST

SR SL- R WV
Cw 9 ?ermmd D

)

Y

CASEWORKER SIGNATURE: | - DATE: ot/ /& 5, = }
—_ GRIEVANCE UPHELD ____ GRIEVANCE DENIED ISSUE NOT GRIEVABLE PER AR 740 i g,_g
GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR APPROVAL: DATE: ("\ f’ _ §
v g
¥ g £
INMATE AGREES INMATE DISAGREES n= Y

- CF
INMATE SIGNATURE: DATE: i% +\
FAILURE TO SIGN CONSTITUTES ABANDONMENT OF THE CLAIM. A FIRST LEVEL GRIEVANCE MAY g g
BE PURSUED IN THE EVENT THE INMATE DISAGREES. ~ 2

24

Original: To inmate when complete, or attached to formal grievance
Canary: To Grievance Coordinator

Pink: Inmate’s receipt when formal grievance filed

Gold: Inmate’s initial receipt

DOC 3091 (12 /01)



NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

MEMORANDUM
TO: Fredrickson, Nicholas #1146593 7A23B
FROM: AW Timothy F'l\i‘(-)n)Q
DATE: February 11, 201

SUBJECT:  Improper Informal Level Grievance — 20063016087 2" 1jd

The attached grievance is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

[ ] Non-grievable issue.
[ ] State and federal court decision.

[ ] State, federal and local laws and regulations.
I:] Parole Board decision.

D Lacks standing.
[ ] Duplicate Grievance

[ ] No remedy noted.

[ ] Abuse of Inmate Grievance Procedure.
D Any language, writing or illustration deemed to be obscene, profane or derogatory.

D A threat of serious bodily injury to a specific individual.
D Specific claims or incidents previously filed by the same inmate.
I:I More than four (4) unfounded, frivolous or vexatious grievances per month.

D Allegations proven to be false.
The grievance contains more than one incident, issue, etc.

Other; specify.
DOC 3098 to inmate
Grievance not accepted- Please review DOC 3098 Memorandum dated 01/27/2016,
which addressed the fact that Grievances concerning food should be filed within 10 days
of incident - untimely. In response to your belief that you have the right to appeal the
rejection, DOC 3098 rejections clearly state what is required of you to resubmit your
grievance for acceptance. Please note you may appeal DENIED grievances, not rejected
ones. This grievance is now past the timeframe to file and no further action will be taken.

Fhivseeh /212
Witness Signature Date Inmate Signature Date
cc: Original — Inmate Copy - Grievance File

DOC-3098 (10/03)



T P TRART W WAL

Log Number

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
INFORMAL GRIEVANCE

name: NihdosFeasckson 1o.numeer.__ YS9
Hose [ 1A23

INSTITUTION: UNIT: —
GRIEVANT’S STATEMENT: IMX%MAMMBE__ .i T
N
= was sk ed bowak W AR he Deplevey bearg ba | 5 KF°
r \ Q S
o\ Vo E % %
¢ A LINE, £ ey . 10 é'“bf ',_ l"u £ ’\'owm j g—sc
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INMATE SIGNATURE: s DATE: ¥ QY-ffrve: D ; Q\ g
GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR SIGNATURE: 210 e, _T—"n F W
‘ s 23y
GRIEVANCE RESPONSE: §Cf < PTTFcHe tf:/ 33? ,_f ° ” ?‘3
_ LY
. Y
// sé Eg

/ LA 5 ﬁ
CASEWORKER SIGNATURE: - DATE: ; -/ by 27 ;{
——GRIEVANCE UPHELD _____ GRIEVANCE DENIED ISSUE NOT GRIEVABLE PER AR 740 g & g b
A
GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR APPROVAL: ___ DATE: g f’ 2
zly
INMATE AGREES INMATE DISAGREES T TEy
ey
INMATE SIGNATURE: E: gj' b
. - ‘,.nr'"’/v . Cf n
FAILURE TQSIGN CONSTITUTES ABANDONMENT OF THE CLA I%ANCE MAY z S
BE PURS WTHE INMATE DIBAGRRES. /. =2 qrz

Original: To inmate when complete, or attached to formal grievan
Canary: To Grievance Coordinator

Pink: Inmate’s receipt when formal grievance filed

Gold: Inmate’s initial receipt

DOC 3091 (12 /01)



Log Number _2806 34 (, 5577

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

INFORMAL GRIEVANCE
name: N Ieds Vo) 1.D. NUMBER: 196592
INsTITUTION: _RDS € wir_ YA
GRIEVANT’S STATEMENT: |h\S CACRM Iy @ s veyin Pl Abn
5 N VAR d M2 VN 1=vall & lﬂ*n AKX o(€. Y OV MONNE
\ ‘ )
RS, A =~ aCP0@ MK £ NarveanN €
N EoX e \" 20 MDD, (OOVEC \MPK Mentea

SWORN DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

INMATE SIGNA

DATSAL_K TIME:

%N_zm_ pate: Al TiME: Efan&

GRIEVANCE RESPONSE: N O+ a%L@WL Gr:e\/cmw Coitenpn wj
food  showld. pe G\LJ wﬁrv\m |10 da,%/s of
et - \)rvhrv\eu,‘A-

GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR SIGNATU

CASEWORKER SIGNATURE: DATE:
—GRIEVANCE UPHELD _ GRIEVANCE DENIED ISSUE NOT GRIEVABLE PER AR 740
GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR APPROVAL: DATE:
INMATE AGREES ______ INMATE DISAGREES

INMATE SIGNATURE: M DATE: §M )5]

FAILURE TO SIGN CONSTITUTES ABANDONMENT OF THE CLAIM. A FIRST LEVEL GRIEVANCE MAY
BE PURSUED IN THE EVENT THE INMATE DISAGREES.

Original: To inmate when complete, or attached to formal grievance

Canary: To Grievance Coordinator R E C E , V E D
Pink: Inmate’s receipt when formal grievance filed

Gold: Inmate’s initial receipt JAN Q b orc

HDSP

DOC 3091 (12 / 01)
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‘NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

“*

. INFORMAL GRIEVANCE ; S
. NAME: ﬂm&h‘ﬂ ’ ip.numBer: 1196893 " — .
INsTITUTION: _WBHe wir_ YA ‘ o
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GRIEVANCE RESPONSE:

CASEWORKER SIGNATURE: ___. __ ___DATE: %

.+« _GRIEVANCE UPHELD ____GRIEVANCE DENIED ____ISSUE NOT GRIEVABLE PER AR WB ST
GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR APPROVAL: _ . DATE: ___ RN

F

Lk __ INMATE AGREES _______ INMATE DISAGREES
.. -~ INMATE SIGNATURE: )‘%‘ - : _

v ﬁ%orqsnwms ABA I » Ty ." A " ol UEVEL G@AN _ . % l S
* ‘ Original: ‘To inmate when complete, or attached to fornmal gfievance _
- Canary: To Griévance Coordinator - ‘ RE CEIVE D

Pink: - Inmate’s receipt when formal grievance. ﬁled -~
Gold: Inmate’s initial receipt _ _ o JANﬂ N ki
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NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
GRIEVANT’S STATEMENT CONTINUATION FORM

namE: N dedae esom 1D. NUMBER: HHASEI 3
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State of Nevada
Department of Corrections

DISCIPLINARY FORM Il
SUMMARY OF DISCIPLINARY HEARING

INMATE NAME: FREDRICKSON, NICHOLAS 1146593 DATE OF HEARING  12/29/2015 TIME OF HEARING  09:52 am

CURRENT LOCATION: HDSP-U4-A-39-A; : ;NC NAME OF HEARING OFFICER: POTTER, CARTER

LOCATION OF INCIDENT  HIGH D/ESERT STATE PRISON DATE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF CHARGES: 12/01/2015
Culinary/cantee .

OICH#: 400240 CHARGING EMPLOYEE: GROOVER, KYLE

DR e - . S BR . Counsel Substitute Requested: D
MJ21  Theft Not Guilty Name of Counsel
MJ52  Refusalto Particiate Not Guilty Substitute:
Proceeding Recorded: P(‘
Stat Forfeiture Possible: 5"7(“]
Potential Category: -
| L]
Offender Cautioned Regarding Possible

Criminal Charges and Right to Remain Silent: X1

A CIRELIABLE [ | CHECK AT LEAST ONE BOX BELOW

—

“"‘ INVESTIGATION OFFICER TESTIFIES PERSONALLY AS TO THE TRUTHFULNESS OF THE CONFIDENTIAL
L INFORMATION IN HIS REPORT.

[ J CORROBORATING TESTIMONY

! DISCIPLINARY CHAIR HAS FIRST HAND KNOWLEDGE OF SOURCE AND SOURCE HAS BEEN RELIABLE IN THE PAST
IN-CAMERA REVIEW OF DOCUMENTS FOUND RELIABLE

L

B STATEMENT BY CORRECTIONAL OFFICIAL: SAFETY PREVENTS DISCLOSURE OF CI L"J

Inmate was asked if he wanted to make a statement and he deciined.

Inmate was told by officers to eat off of the line and they told him that he did not have common fare.

12/29/2015 Potter, C. Inmate gave the officers his ID and it did not show he was on the common fare diet and they told him
to eat off of the line.

Report Name: NVRSDH R E @E1VED

Reference Name: NOTIS-RPT-OR-0066.9 J AN
RunDate: DEC-29-15 09:58 AM 04 2015

HDSP



State of Nevada
Department of Corrections

DISCIPLINARY FORM Il
SUMMARY OF DISCIPLINARY HEARING

EHERRIN

INMATE NAME: FREDRICKSON, NICHOLAS 1146593 DATE OF HEARING  12/29/2015 TIME OF HEARING  09:52 am

CURRENT LOCATION:  HDSP-U4-A-39-A;: NC NAME OF HEARING OFFICER: POTTER, CARTER

LOCATION OF INCIDENT  HIGH DESERT STATE PRISON DATE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF CHARGES: 12/01/2015
Culinary/cantee )

OICH# 400240 CHARGING EMPLOYEE: GROOVER, KYLE

MJ21 Theft MJ21  Thetft Not Guitty

MJ21 Theft MJ21 Theft Refer to
Discipiinary
Hearing

MJ52 Refusal to Participate MJ52  Refusalto Particpate Not Guiity

MJ52 Refusal to Participate MJ52  Refusalto Participate Refer to
Disciplinary

Hearing

{v STAT FORFEITURE REFERRAL

' | RECOMMENDED CATEGORY

m POST DISCIPLINARY CLASSIFICATION

IS AN

Inmate Defendant Present?

Counsel Substitute Requested No

Stat forfeiture possible? Yes

Proceedings Recorded? Yes

Stat Referral Sent No

Cautioned for Possble Criminal Charges? Yes

Reminded of Right to Remain Silent? Yes

Corroboration Testimony for Cl info? Not applicable

Does Investigator Validate CI? Not applicable

Does Chair Valdate Ci Source? Not applcable
Report Name: NVRSDH R E C E I‘\??ﬁ of3
Reference Name: NOTIS-RPT-OR-0066.9
RunDate: DEC-29-15 09:58 AM J AN 0490

HDSP



State of Nevada
Department of Corrections

DISCIPLINARY FORM I
SUMMARY OF DISCIPLINARY HEARING

INMATE NAME: FREDRICKSON, NICHOLAS 1146593 DATE OF HEARING  12/29/2015 TIME OF HEARING  09:52 am

CURRENT LOCATION:  HDSP-U4-A-39-A; : NC NAME OF HEARING OFFICER: POTTER, CARTER
LOCATION OF INCIDENT  HIGH DESERT STATE PRISON DATE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF CHARGES: 12/01/2015
OICH 400240 Culinary/cantee CHARGING EMPLOYEE:  GROOVER, KYLE

Are Ci Documents Reliable? Not Appiicable

Does Safety Prevent Disclosure of CI? Not appiicable

Was Cl info Accepted? Not appicable

Parole Board Referal? No

Post Discipiinary Classification? Yes

Director Review Required? No

Does the offender want a witness Was asked and does not want a withess

DATE OF SERVICE: TIME OF SERVICE: I-FILE (Original)

PRINTED NAME OF HEARING OFFICER Inmate Services (Copy)
SIGNATURE OF HEARING OFFICER

SIGNATURE OF INMATE
(Signature indicates receipt only. It is not a plea; refusal to sign should be noted)

WARDEN/DESIGNEE

Inmate (Copy)

Report Name: NVRSDH Pm“/t D

Reference Name: NOTIS-RPT-OR-0066.9 JAN 04 2015
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